

**Raman Ahluwalia versus Union of India
and others**

CWPIL No.31 of 2025

**Item No.D-15
24.06.2025**

Present: Mr. Alok Mittal, Advocate through Video Conferencing and Mr. Nisheet Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India [Senior Advocate] with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2-UOI.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General for respondents No. 3 to 6-State.

Mr. Hitender Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

Mr. Hitender Verma, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.7 by filing memo of appearance.

Counsel for the respondents pray for more time to file replies.

List on **21st July, 2025.**

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

24th June, 2025
[himani/shivender]

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**