

**Item No. D-20**

**Raman Ahluwalia Vs. Union of India & others.**

**CWPIL No. 31 of 2025**

11.03.2026. Present:

Mr. Alok Mittal, Advocate (though V.C.) with Mr. Nisheet Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 & 2.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 3 to 6.

Mr. Hitender Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 7.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.

Accordingly, proceedings are deferred to

**10.04.2026.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)  
Chief Justice.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

**March 11, 2026**  
*(hemlata)*