

**Raman Ahluwalia Vs. Union of India and Ors.**

**CWPIL No.31 of 2025**

**10.04.2026 Present:** Mr. Avnish Mandhotra, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondents No.1 and 2-Union of India

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.3 to 6/State.

Mr. Hitender Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

As jointly prayed, list after four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026  
(Gaurav Rawat)